Class Profile for Entering Class of Fall 2009

Class Composition
Female

M.S. or M.A. degree
U.S. students
International students

Number of countries represented

Average GRE-Verbal
Average GRE-Quantitative

Number of entering students

Total
57%
71%
14%
86%

7

21

M.S.
33%
33%
67%
33%

544
742

Ph.D./M.S
50%
0%
50%
50%

2

Profile for All Current Economics Graduate Students - Fall 2009

Number of students

Female
Male

USA students

PRC students

Other students
Total

Total
92
100%

46%
54%

15%
40%
45%
100%

M.S.
22
24%

41%
59%

36%
23%
41%
100%

Ph.D
70
76%

47%
53%

9%
46%
46%

100%

Ph.D
63%
88%
0%
100%

553
782

16



