Class Profile for Entering Class of Fall 2009

Class Composition	Total	M.S.	Ph.D./M.S	Ph.D
Female	57%	33%	50%	63%
M.S. or M.A. degree	71%	33%	0%	88%
U.S. students	14%	67%	50%	0%
International students	86%	33%	50%	100%
Number of countries represented	7	2	2	6
Average GRE-Verbal		544		553
Average GRE-Quantitative		742		782
Number of entering students	21	3	2	16

Profile for All Current Economics Graduate Students - Fall 2009

Number of students	Total 92 100%	M.S. 22 24%	Ph.D 70 76%
Female Male	46% 54%	41% 59%	47% 53%
USA students	15%	36%	9%
PRC students	40%	23%	46%
Other students	45%	41%	46%
Total	100%	100%	100%